Ceramic Review Competition Terms and Conditions

1. By registering to participate in the Digital Archive Scavenger Hunt competition to win one of three prizes, you accept the terms and conditions below. Please read them carefully.

How to enter

- 2. Sign up to access Ceramic Review's digital archive
- 3. Using the search bar and the clues provided, hunt for the ten answers you need to win!
- 4. Email your answers to subscriptions@ceramicreview.com before 24 April 2020 and three winners with the top scores will be chosen at random.
- 5. We'll contact you via email before 30 April with details of how to collect your prize if you are a winner.

How the Winner will be chosen

- 6. The three winners of the prizes will be the entrants with correct answers to the questions in the competition, they will be picked at random.
- 7. If we do not hear from winning entrants after two weeks of being contacted the winner forfeits their prize and another individual with correct answers will be chosen.
- 8. We take no responsibility for entries that are lost, delayed, misdirected or incomplete or cannot be delivered or entered for any technical or other reason. Proof of delivery of the entry is not proof of receipt.
- 9. Details of the winners can be obtained by emailing subscriptions@ceramicreview.com

Prizes Offered

- £50 Voucher for Contemporary Ceramics. Either for the online shop or gallery.
- Free one year print subscription to Ceramic Review (includes additional free access to the digital archive)
- Free one year digital subscription to Ceramic Review

Liability

10. Ceramic Review reserves the right at any time and from time to time to modify or discontinue, temporarily or permanently, this Competition with or without prior notice due to reasons outside its control (including, without limitation, in the case of anticipated, suspected or actual fraud). The decision of Ceramic Review in all matters under its control is final and binding.

Ceramic Review reserves the right to modify, cancel, suspend the Scavenger Hunt in whole or in part, at its sole discretion, if it believes the Competition is not capable of being conducted as specified within these terms and conditions or in the event o any other cause that is beyond the reasonable control of Ceramic Review that could affect the normal course of the competition.

11. Neither Ceramic Review nor any of its subsidiary or affiliated companies is responsible for any losses, failures or delays caused by events beyond its or their control such as (but not limited to) the acts or defaults of any supplier selected by Ceramic Review to provide the prize that may lead to loss or damage of the prize in transit to the winner.

Personal data

12. In registering to access Ceramic Reviews digital archive, and when entering the Competition, you are consenting to Ceramic Review collecting and holding your personal information in accordance with our privacy policy. In registering you are agreeing to receive information we deem to be relevant to you including promotional offers and marketing material. You can opt out at any time by unsubscribing to these emails.